## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please	mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	□ Resolution Request	Date of Request: 8/12/2024	
			_	nents, projects, contracts, resolution n Denver's northern to southern bo		
☐ Yes	s 🖂 No	•				
1. <b>Typ</b>	e of Request:					
⊠ Co	ntract/Grant Ag	reement	rnmenta	l Agreement (IGA)  Rezoning/	Гехt Amendment	
☐ Dec	lication/Vacation	n 🗌 Appropria	tion/Sup	plemental DRMC Cha	ange	
_ ☐ Oth	er•	<b>—</b>	-	_		
Ap 8/1 He	proves a grant ag /2024-7/31/2027, althy Food for De	execution, contract amendates are execution, contract amendates are to provide healthy food a	dment, motionistic for comments and district 1.	a contract maximum amount of \$687 food-based education in their garder (ENVHL-202475212-00).	7,697.40 and a contract term of	
4 Cam	4a a4 Damaana					
Conta		owledge of proposed		Contact person for council m	nembers or mayor-council	
Name		.g., subject matter expert)		Name: Will Fenton & Jess N	Aurison	
Email		on@denvergov.org		Email: william.fenton@de		
Url Hiş and and reg	oan Symbiosis is ghland neighborho I culturally releva I rebuild soil. Urb eneration, and cro	collaborating to expand ar ood, transforming unused int produce for residents fa oan Symbiosis aims to serv	urban fa spaces in acing foo- e as ancl eneurship	nors for the community by increasing p for future food leaders through educ	ral education programming in the rt will increase access to hyper-local enerative practices that conserve water g food security, facilitating ecosystem	
				· ·		
7. Cit	City Council District: District 1.					
8. **]	For all contracts	<u>, fill out and submit acco</u>	mpanyir	ng Key Contract Terms worksheet <sup>*</sup>	**	
		To be d	completed	d by Mayor's Legislative Team:		
Resolut	ion/Rill Number:			Date Entered:		

## **Key Contract Terms**

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property):  Expenditure (Grant) Agreement  Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba's):  Urban Symbiosis							
							Contract control number (legacy and new): ENVHL-202475212-00 (Legacy Contract Number)
<b>Location:</b>	Location: 1400 N WILLIAMS ST, DENVER, Colorado, 80218						
Is this a new contract? ⊠ Yes ☐ No Is this an Amendment? ☐ Yes ⊠ No If yes, how many?							
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>amended</u> dates): Term: $08/01/2024 - 07/31/2027$ .							
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, am	ended amount and new contract to	tal):				
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
	(A)	<b>(B)</b>	(A+B)				
	\$687,697.40	\$0	\$687,697.40				
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date				
	08/01/2024-07/31/2027	N/A	7/31/2027				
Scope of work	k:						
	Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes, a competitive RFP selection process was done.  If not, why not?						
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?   Yes  No Source of funds: Healthy Food for Denver's Kids Special Revenue Fund 14809							
Is this contract subject to:   W/MBE DBE SBE XO101 ACDBE N/A							
WBE/MBE/D	OBE commitments (construction, de	esign, Airport concession contracts)	:				
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A							
	To be a	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Tea	ım·				
Resolution/D:1	Resolution/Rill Number:  Date Entered:						